## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel(A-I)

No. Per(AP)AB(15)-5/2016 Dated-

Shimla-2 12 January, 2018.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that Shri Tarun Kapoor, IAS(HP:87), Additional Chief Secretary(Forests, UD, TCP & Housing) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh shall also hold the additional charge of the Technical Education, Transport, YSS and RPG Departments during the foreign tour of Shri Sanjay Gupta, IAS(HP:88), Principal Secretary(TE, Transport, YSS & RPG) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh with immediate effect till the resumption of the charge by the officer.

By order

Vineet Chawdhry

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above

Dated-

Shimla-2 12th January, 2018.

- 1. Officers concerned (By name)
- 2. The Principal Secretary(TE, Transport, YSS & RPG) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. The Special Secretary(Confidential Cell) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2
- 4. The Controller(Finance & Accounts) Deptt. of Personnel, H.P.

5. Personal files of both the officers.

Special Secretary(Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

(Amarjeet Singh)